STOOF SUPERUS	County of El Dorado			Dorado	330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/
OFEL DORAD	Legislation Details				
File #:	15-0509	Version: 1			
Туре:	Agenda Iter	n	Status:	Approved	
File created:	4/13/2015		In control:	Board of Supervisors	
On agenda:	5/5/2015		Final action:	5/5/2015	
Title:	 Chief Administrative Office, Procurement and Contracts on behalf of Community Development Agency, Transportation Division, recommending the Board consider the following: 1) Award Bid No. 15-288-049 for the purchase of Plant Mix Asphalt Concrete for the West Slope of El Dorado County to the low qualified bidder, Teichert Aggregates of Sacramento, CA; 2) Authorize the Purchasing Agent to issue a blanket purchase order in the amount of \$1,100,000.00 for a twenty-four (24) month period following Board approval; and 3) Authorize the Purchasing Agent to increase the blanket purchase order on an "as needed" basis during the awarded period as long as funding is available within the requesting department's budget. FUNDING: Road Fund Discretionary. 				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. A - Bid Summary 5-5-15				
Date	Ver. Action	Ву	Act	ion	Result
5/5/2015	1 Board	l of Supervisors	Ар	proved	Pass